
Police, Idaho State

Agency Expenditure Summary

FY 2013 FY 2014 FY 2015

Approp Actual Approp Estimate Request Gov Rec

By Function

Director's Office 2,476,600 2,372,900 2,566,400 2,546,300 2,959,200 2,590,100

Investigations 8,122,400 7,520,400 8,420,100 8,520,600 9,862,400 9,035,300

Patrol 35,010,800 31,883,700 34,856,600 34,813,500 36,671,200 35,199,300

Law Enforcement Programs 2,303,500 1,781,600 2,052,600 2,107,400 2,029,900 1,987,000

Peace Officers Standards and Training 4,326,200 3,870,000 4,982,100 4,959,200 4,498,900 4,381,600

Support Services 6,650,600 6,333,800 6,044,000 6,008,100 7,416,000 7,160,900

Forensics 4,008,400 3,962,200 4,307,800 4,332,400 5,003,100 4,977,600

Executive Protection 530,400 578,900 590,600 532,700 547,700 544,600

Total 63,428,900 58,303,500 63,820,200 63,820,200 68,988,400 65,876,400

By Fund Source

General 17,616,600 17,724,200 22,491,300 22,491,300 27,607,600 25,118,400

Dedicated 33,074,500 30,585,800 29,783,600 29,783,600 30,092,700 29,764,600

Federal 9,935,600 7,629,600 8,635,900 8,635,900 8,319,100 8,054,600

Other 2,802,200 2,363,900 2,909,400 2,909,400 2,969,000 2,938,800

Total 63,428,900 58,303,500 63,820,200 63,820,200 68,988,400 65,876,400

By Object

Personnel Costs 40,438,500 37,811,700 41,006,400 41,006,400 45,303,600 43,799,600

Operating Expenditures 14,103,100 12,191,000 14,036,900 14,130,900 15,137,700 14,709,600

Capital Outlay 2,122,200 3,142,700 5,584,000 5,584,000 5,764,500 4,584,600

Trustee/Benefit Payments 6,671,100 5,158,100 3,098,900 3,098,900 2,782,600 2,782,600

Lump Sum 94,000 0 94,000 0 0 0

Total 63,428,900 58,303,500 63,820,200 63,820,200 68,988,400 65,876,400

FTP Positions 512.25530.25497.25497.25503.25503.25
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Police, Idaho State

Decision Unit Summary

   FTP           General            Total

Governor's RecommendationAgency Request

  FTP             General                Total
Decision Unit

22,491,300497.25 63,820,2003.00  FY 2014 Original Appropriation 497.25 22,491,300 63,820,200

63,820,200497.255.00  FY 2014 Total Appropriation 22,491,300 22,491,300497.25 63,820,200

00.00 06.30  FTP or Fund Adjustments 0.00 0 0

00.00 06.40  Object Transfers 0.00 0 0

00.00 06.50  Transfer Between Programs 0.00 0 0

63,820,200497.257.00  FY 2014 Estimated Expenditures 22,491,300 22,491,300497.25 63,820,200

(4,947,200)0.00 (6,333,900)8.40  Removal of One-Time Expenditures 0.00 (4,947,200) (6,333,900)

00.00 (445,900)8.50  Base Reduction 0.00 0 (445,900)

57,040,400497.259.00  FY 2014 Base 17,544,100 17,544,100497.25 57,040,400

585,2000.00 794,30010.10  Employee Benefit Costs 0.00 585,200 794,300

3,709,3000.00 3,960,80010.30  Repair, Replacement Items/Alteration Re 0.00 3,709,300 3,960,800

6,3000.00 (90,500)10.40  Interagency Nonstandard Adjustments 0.00 6,300 (90,500)

245,2000.00 327,80010.60  Change In Employee Compensation 0.00 0 0

00.00 010.90  Other Adjustments 0.00 4,900 4,900

62,032,800497.2511.00  FY 2015 Total Maintenance 22,090,100 21,849,800497.25 61,709,900

Director's Office

356,600 00.000.00 179,700 0HVAC Controls Meridian Facilities12.08

0 00.000.00 0 0Lump Sum Allocation12.91

Investigations

178,800 178,8000.000.00 0 0Project CHOICE Spending Authority12.02

902,900 601,9004.006.00 902,900 601,900Investigations Officers12.05

75,900 75,9000.000.00 75,900 75,900Increase Investigations Overtime Funding12.09

477,000 00.006.00 477,000 0Fusion Center Analysts12.11

0 00.000.00 0 0Lump Sum Allocation12.91

Patrol

0 00.000.00 699,900 699,000Reverse FY 2010-FY 2014 Fund Shifts t12.01

506,500 506,5000.000.00 0 0Project CHOICE Spending Authority12.02

2,187,500 930,2006.0015.00 2,187,500 930,200Patrol Officers12.04

33,000 00.001.00 33,000 0Increase Part-Time Fleet Position to Full-12.13

0 00.000.00 0 0CVS Part-Time OS2 Fund Shift12.17

0 00.000.00 0 0Lump Sum Allocation12.91

Law Enforcement Programs

19,000 19,0000.000.00 0 0Project CHOICE Spending Authority12.02

0 00.000.00 0 0ABC ISP Specialist 0.31 FTP Fund Shift12.15

33,000 00.000.00 0 0ABC Overtime Funding12.16

94,000 94,0000.000.00 0 0Preventing Minors' Access to Tobacco12.20

0 00.000.00 0 0Lump Sum Allocation12.91

Peace Officers Standards and Traini

100,000 00.000.00 0 0Practical Training Area Infrastructure12.07

10,500 10,5000.000.00 0 0IPAA Training Fee Increase12.19

0 00.000.00 0 0Lump Sum Allocation12.91

Support Services

1,144,400 1,144,4002.002.00 661,000 661,000ILETS Funding12.03

98,400 98,4001.001.00 98,400 98,400CJIS System Administrator12.12

421,800 190,6000.000.00 0 0BCI Federal Spending Authority12.18

0 00.000.00 0 0Lump Sum Allocation12.91
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Police, Idaho State

   FTP           General            Total

Governor's RecommendationAgency Request

  FTP             General                Total
Decision Unit

Forensics

36,200 36,2000.000.00 0 0Project CHOICE Spending Authority12.02

116,600 116,6001.001.00 116,600 116,600Laboratory System Director12.06

85,600 85,6001.001.00 85,600 85,600Forensics Drug Analyst12.10

73,000 73,0000.000.00 0 0Forensic Scientist Training & Certification12.14

0 00.000.00 0 0Lump Sum Allocation12.91

Executive Protection

4,900 4,9000.000.00 0 0Project CHOICE Spending Authority12.02

0 00.000.00 0 0Lump Sum Allocation12.91

68,988,400530.2513.00  FY 2015 Total 27,607,600 25,118,400512.25 65,876,400

33.00Amount Change From Original Approp

Percent Change From Original Approp

15.00 2,627,1005,116,300 2,056,2005,168,200

6.64% 3.02% 11.68%22.75% 8.10% 3.22%
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